



## ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone : (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193 :: Fax : 2332704 :: email : secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : NGN 9 /2017

Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Nityananda Goswami

Respondent : Kothiatoli Development Block, Nagaon

Date of Hearing : 29-1-2018

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R

- The appellant/petitioner Sri Nityananda Goswami as well as the public authority to be represented by the PIO of Kothiatoli Development Block, both are absent.
- 2. However, the petitioner by an undertaking dated 12-1-2018 has acknowledged receipt of all the informations in response to his RTI petition dated 20 -3- 2017 to his satisfaction.
- 3. The SPIO of Kothiatoli Development Block has also informed by a letter dated 18-1-2018 that the required information has been furnished to the petitioner.
- 4. In view of the above, the second appeal petition dated 28-6-2017 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

**Authenticated true copy** 

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

## Case No. NGN 9 of 2017

Memo No SIC/ KP(M). 993/2017/

Α

Dated 29-1-2018

Copy to:-.

- 1) SPIO of Kothiatoli Development Block, Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 2) Sri Nityananda Goswami, vill- Kujisatra, Silpukhuri, Dist- Morigaon, Assam, PIN-782 123 for information
- 3) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4) Office file.
- 5) Order Book.

Registrar Assam Information Commission.